503114370 12/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITRALIGN, INC.	05/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITRALIGN, INC.
Street Address:	3 HIGHWOOD DRIVE
City:	TEWKSBURY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11174951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-288-0022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00185/000780-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/edward j. ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=01251205#page1.tif

PATENT 503114370 REEL: 034697 FRAME: 0298

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Mitralign, Inc., the Assignee of Patent Application Serial No. 11/174,951, has changed its address to the following:

Mitralign, Inc. 3 Highwood Drive Tewksbury, MA 01876

{00185/000780-US0/01251161.1}

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 034697 FRAME: 0299